502376463 06/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMICAS, Inc.	12/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2435	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5513101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026436-9038-US01 #8021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Anderson
Signature:	/jodi anderson/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=13206247_AMICAS_Inc._--_Merge_Healthcare_Solutions_Inc._[name_change]#page1.tif source=13206247_AMICAS_Inc._--_Merge_Healthcare_Solutions_Inc._[name_change]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0754 OP \$40.00 5513

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMICAS, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "AMICAS, INC." TO "MERGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2011, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2684631 8100

110015400

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 8474687

DATE: 01-05-11

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 PM 01/05/2011 FILED 06:01 PM 01/05/2011 SRV 110015400 - 2684631 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SE TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

AMICAS, INC.

AMICAS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation approved and adopted the following resolution for amending its Amended Certificate of Incorporation declaring it advisable and recommended that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders for their consideration:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.

SECOND: The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of its stockholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMICAS, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Corporate Secretary this 30th day of December 2010.

AMICAS, INC.

By: My Sy // Name: Ann G. Mayberry

Title: Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 06/07/2013